

SUPPLEMENTAL REVIEW AGREEMENT FOR GENERATOR INTERCONNECTION PROJECT

WHEREAS, proposals to construct or upgrade a Project which will be operated in parallel with and interconnected with the Consumers Energy Company ("Company") electric system must be reviewed by the Company to determine how it will impact its electric system.

WHEREAS, on <u>Date</u> the Company received from <u>Applicant</u> ("Applicant") a Generator Interconnection Application for <u>Project Name</u>.

Project Number	Project Size

WHEREAS, the Company has determined that a Supplemental Review is appropriate to determine whether the Company's electric system can accommodate the requested interconnection.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein set forth, the Company and the Applicant agree as follows:

- 1. The Company shall complete a Supplemental Review in accordance with the Company's Generator Interconnection Procedures and this Agreement.
- 2. The Company is permitted by the Michigan Public Service Commission to charge the Applicant \$<u>Cost</u> for the Supplemental Review.
- 3. The Applicant is to return this executed Agreement and payment to the Company. The interconnection process will not proceed until this Agreement is executed and payment is received, along with any requested information. If payment is not received by the Company within 20 Business Days after Applicant has signed this Agreement, the Company shall withdraw the application.
- 4. The Company shall supply the results of the completed Supplemental Review to the Applicant within 30 Business Days after the Applicant pays the amount due under Section 3.
- 5. The results of the completed Supplemental Review shall be valid for 10 Business Days upon issuance by the Company. If the proposed interconnection passes the Supplemental Review (or the Company determines that the distributed energy resource may be interconnected consistent with safety, reliability, and power quality standards), Applicant must decide whether to proceed to a Facilities Study, or a Generator Interconnection Agreement (if no Facilities Study is required). If the proposed interconnection fails any of the Supplemental Review screens, the Company is unable to perform a Supplemental Review screen, and the Company does not or cannot determine that the distributed energy resource may be interconnected consistent with safety, reliability, and power quality standards, the Company shall notify the Applicant, provide the Applicant with the results of the application of the Supplemental Review screens, and offer the Applicant the option to proceed to the Study Track or withdraw the application. If the Applicant does not select a course of action within 10 Business Days of notice from the Company, the Company shall withdraw the application.
- 6. Any notice required under this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed or personally delivered to the Party at the address below. Written notice is effective within 3 days of depositing the notice in the United States mail, first class postage prepaid. Personal notice is effective upon delivery. Written notice of any address changes shall be provided. All written notices shall be directed as follows:

Notice to <u>Utility</u>: Consumers Energy Company Interconnection Coordinator (Room P-12-235) 1945 West Parnall Road Jackson, MI 49201

Notice to Applicant:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective authorized officials.

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY	
	(Applicant Name)
Ву:	By:
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Print or Type Name)	(Print or Type Name)
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date: